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Voltage: 58VDC
I.R.: 2kA at 58VDC 5kA at 32VDC 10kA at 14 VDC, ,
Characteristic: Slow Acting
Pack Size: 1, 10, 100
Housing: UL-rated 94V0 thermoplastic
Body: Ceramic
Ring Terminals: Tin plated
Holders: Battery Fuse Bar.
Mounting: 1/4”-20 or M8 studs
Approvals: ISO8820-6

Features:
� Extensive amperage range 30A to 300A.
� Voltage rating 58VDC max.
� Ignition protected per SAE J11 .17
�Weatherproof (IP66).
� Functional after 500 hours salt spray and salt fog test.
� Clear element window, visual indication of blown condition.
� Colour coded for easy amperage identification.
� Several mounting options. Accept mounting terminal size M8 max.
� Performance requirements per ISO8820-6.

Marine Rated Battery Fuses - Designed for the most demanding environment to

provide high current protection for the tightest space constraints. Suitable for

main and auxiliary circuit protection such as alternator outputs, starter motor

inputs, and accessory circuits. The breaking capacity meets the requirements

of conventional vehicle batteries and 12V, 24V and 42V electrical networks.

Part Number
MRBF030
MRBF040
MRBF050
MRBF060
MRBF075
MRBF080
MRBF090
MRBF100
MRBF125
MRBF150
MRBF175
MRBF200
MRBF225
MRBF250
MRBF300

Ampere Rating
30A
40A
50A
60A
75A
80A
90A
100A
125A
150A
175A
200A
225A
250A
300A

Face Colour
Lt. Green
Lt. Blue
Red
Gold
Brown
Lime
Purple
Yellow
Green
Orange
White
Blue
Tan
Pink
Grey
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Transparent cover with
colour coded front face.
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BATTERY FUSE - MARINE RATED 58V

RELATED PRODUCTS:

Fuse Bar

Single Pole Kit

(see p ).106

Fuse Bar

Double Pole Kit

(see p ).106

Marine Rated Battery

Fuse Assortment Kit

(see p ).41

Dimensions in MM
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