BATTERY FUSE - MARINE RATED 58V

Bussmann



Marine Rated Battery Fuses - Designed for the most demanding environment to provide high current protection for the tightest space constraints. Suitable for main and auxiliary circuit protection such as alternator outputs, starter motor inputs, and accessory circuits. The breaking capacity meets the requirements of conventional vehicle batteries and 12V, 24V and 42V electrical networks.

Features:

- Extensive amperage range 30A to 300A.
- Voltage rating 58VDC max.
- Ignition protected per SAE JI I 17.
- Weatherproof (IP66).
- Functional after 500 hours salt spray and salt fog test.
- Clear element window, visual indication of blown condition.
- Colour coded for easy amperage identification.
- Several mounting options. Accept mounting terminal size M8 max.
- Performance requirements per ISO8820-6.

Part Number	Ampere Rating	Face Colour
MRBF030	30Å	Lt. Green
MRBF040	40A	Lt. Blue
MRBF050	50A	Red
MRBF060	60A	Gold
MRBF075	75A	Brown
MRBF080	80A	Lime
MRBF090	90A	Purple
MRBF100	100A	Yellow
MRBF125	125A	Green
MRBF150	150A	Orange 📕
MRBF175	175A	White 🗌
MRBF200	200A	Blue
MRBF225	225A	Tan
MRBF250	250A	Pink 📃
MRBF300	300A	Grey 🗌

Voltage: 58VDC I.R.: 2kA at 58VDC, 5kA at 32VDC, 10kA at 14 VDC Characteristic: Slow Acting Pack Size: 1, 10, 100 Housing: UL-rated 94V0 thermoplastic Body: Ceramic Ring Terminals: Tin plated Holders: Battery Fuse Bar. Mounting: 1/4"-20 or M8 studs Approvals: ISO8820-6 SAE

Top View

Side View



Transparent cover with colour coded front face.

16.8 150A 15.0

27.8 23 Ø8.2 Stud Hole

Dimensions in MM

Scan this QR Code for more information



QR Code: 3000





Marine Rated Battery Fuse Assortment Kit (see p.41)



Fuse Bar Single Pole Kit (see p.106)





Double Pole Kit (see p.106)

Email: info@prolecproducts.com.au Web: www.prolecproducts.com.au